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Secondary 1 Form Teachers

Class Name of Form Teacher Teaching Subject Email Address

Mr Mustaqim Humanities mustaqim_mohamed@moe.edu.sg

Ms Kang Yue Chinese Language Kang_Yue@moe.edu.sg

Ms Lim Li Ying Science Lim_Li_Ying@moe.edu.sg

Ms Tham Jian Yun Mathematics tham_jian_yun@moe.edu.sg

Mr Shafarie Malay Language muhammad_shafarie_abdul_manan@moe.edu.sg

Mdm Durgadevi Tamil Language Sivanandam_Durgadevi@moe.edu.sg

Ms Pui Li Xian Biology pui_li_xian@moe.edu.sg

Ms Angelene Ho Art Ho_Jia_Qian_Angelene@moe.edu.sg

Mr Alif Umar D&T Alif_Umar_Mohamed_Azhad@moe.edu.sg

Ms Sharon Tan English Language Tan_Xiang_Yun_Sharon@moe.edu.sg

Mr Guan Yang Sheng Art guan_yang_sheng@moe.edu.sg

Mrs Alicia Tan Mathematics see_toh_peck_san@moe.edu.sg

Mr Eric Lee Science Lee_Chin_Ngai_Eric@moe.edu.sg

Mr Murthy Tamil Language rajamanickam_thandavamurthy@moe.edu.sg

Mr Nar Soon Keong C&T nar_soon_keong@moe.edu.sg

Ms Karen Loh Science karen_loh_xin_jie@moe.edu.sg
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Secondary 2 Form Teachers

Class Name of Form Teacher Teaching Subject Email Address

Ms Shannen Lim English Language Shannen_Lim_Xue_En@moe.edu.sg

Mr Vinoth Physical Education p_vinoth@moe.edu.sg

Mrs Selvan Geography balasuntharie_sinnappo_man@moe.edu.sg

Mr Benjamin Low Music low_chi_arn_benjamin@moe.edu.sg

Mdm Raj Tamil Language Rajavizhi_Rajendran@moe.edu.sg

Mdm Roszilah FCE roszilah_abdul_rahim@moe.edu.sg

Ms Chou Hock Huay Chinese Language chuo_hock_huay@moe.edu.sg

Mr Huzaini Science huzaini_alwi@moe.edu.sg

Mr Ganesh Tamil Language ganesh_kumar_ponnalagu@moe.edu.sg

Mr Syaifudean Physical Education syaifudean_selamat@moe.edu.sg

Mr Guan Tianchen Chinese Language Guan_Tianchen@moe.edu.sg

Ms Felicia Tan Mathematics tan_kim_kim@moe.edu.sg

Ms Eunice Lee Science lee_si_hui_eunice@moe.edu.sg

Mrs Keira Seow Humanities chen_zhinian@moe.edu.sg

Mdm Jothi Tamil Language ravindran_aruljothi@moe.edu.sg
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Secondary 3 Form Teachers

Class Name of Form Teacher Teaching Subject Email Address

Ms Fong Sum Yi English Language Fong_Sum_Yi@moe.edu.sg

Mdm Siti Aisah Malay Language siti_aisah_sak_yok@moe.edu.sg

Mdm Zhu Qingyun Chinese Language zhu_qingyun@moe.edu.sg

Mr Zubir Malay Language zubir_b_ali@moe.edu.sg

Ms Salina Zhu Science salinah_zhu@moe.edu.sg

Mr Aliffy Physical Education muhammad_aliffy_haris@moe.edu.sg

Mr Faizal Art faizal_abdul_aziz@moe.edu.sg

Mdm Karpagam Tamil Language karpagam_manickavasagam@moe.edu.sg

Ms Darshini English Literature darshini_gunaseigaran@moe.edu.sg

Mr Alyhariz English Language Muhammad_Alyhariz_Mohd_Ali@moe.edu.sg

Mr Aloysius Aw Mathematics Aw_Zhi_Zhong_Aloysius@moe.edu.sg

Ms Hou Manping POA hou_manping@moe.edu.sg

Ms Ridzwana Science m_ridzwana_begum@moe.edu.sg

Ms Radhiah POA Siti_Radhiah_Sulaiman@moe.edu.sg
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Secondary 4 & 5 Form Teachers

Class Name of Form Teacher Teaching Subject Email Address

Mr Chong Chee Nian D&T Chong_Chee_Nian@moe.edu.sg

Mdm Farizah Computing Nur_Farizah_Esman@moe.edu.sg

Ms Zamiara Humanities siti_zamiara_saripi@moe.edu.sg

Mr Chew Wei Sheng Mathematics Chew_Wei_Sheng@moe.edu.sg

Ms Sandramathy English Language sandramathy_idamban@moe.edu.sg

Mr William Hong Mathematics hong_guangyu_william@moe.edu.sg

Ms Kek Poh Khee Science kek_poh_khee@moe.edu.sg

Ms Shirley Neo POA neo_suat_li_shirley@moe.edu.sg

Ms Domina Ng Biology ng_ling_yee_domina@moe.edu.sg

Mdm Lim Lan Theen Chinese Language lim_lan_theen@moe.edu.sg

Ms Erlinda Humanities erlinda_tanuwijaya@moe.edu.sg

Mdm Zhang Lixia Chinese Language zhang_lixia@moe.edu.sg

Ms Anne English Language anne_roseline_ap_andrew@moe.edu.sg

Ms Nurulhuda Malay Language nurulhuda_ahmad@moe.edu.sg
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